

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4817 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract - Amendment Status: Passed

File created: 9/7/2021 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: Request for approval of amendment No. 2 to a contract with Halff Associates, Inc., in the amount of

\$150,000, to provide staff augmentation services for drainage report reviews, Project ID Z100-00-00-

P031, Agreement No. 2020-14, Countywide.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-4817 AGMT HALFF 2020-14 PCT CW backup

Date Vel. Action by Action	Date		Action	Result
----------------------------	------	--	--------	--------

9/14/2021 1 Commissioners Court

Department: Flood Control District

Department Head/Elected Official: Alan R. Black, P.E., Interim Executive Director

Regular or Supplemental RCA:

□ Regular RCA

☐ Supplemental RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Amendment

Project ID (if applicable): Z100-00-00-P031

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Halff Associates, Inc.

MWDBE Participation (if applicable): N/A

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of amendment No. 2 to a contract with Halff Associates, Inc., in the amount of \$150,000, to provide staff augmentation services for drainage report reviews, Project ID Z100-00-00-P031, Agreement No. 2020-14, Countywide.

Background and Discussion:

Staff augmentation services for drainage reviews provides the District with additional assistance to maintain review performance standards.

Expected Impact:

Allows the District to continue to provide the public with exceptional review time and maintain pace with the increase in review submittals.

le #: 21-4817, Vers	i on: 1				
Alternative Op Hire two perma		n minimum of 5 yea	ars technical (experience.	
Alignment with	ı Goal(s):				
☐ Justice an	nd Safety COpportunity				
5/14/2019, [2.a.1] 9/29/2020, [2.a.1]	ent Customer Service , Agreement	ePrior Court Actio	n (if any):		
Location:					
Address (if appli	cable list below):	: N/A			
 ☐ Countywide ☐ Precinct 1 ☐ Precinct 2 ☐ Precinct 3 	scal and Perso	unnel Summary			
☐ Precinct 4Fiscal and Personnel Summary Service Name 4.a.3 - Engineering Services		FY 21-22	Estimates		
Service Ivaille	T.u.5 Engineeri	TIS SCI VICES	1 1 21-22	FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Ex	penditures			I	L
Labor Expendit			-	-	-
Non-Labor Expe	Non-Labor Expenditures			80K	-
Total Incremen	ntal Expenditures		70K	80K	-
		PIC Fund, Debt or CP	, Grants, or Ot	:her - Please Spe	L cify)
Existing Budget		HCFCD Operatio Maintenance			-
		-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	
Total Current B	udget		300k	-	-
Additional Bud	get Requested	HCFCD Operatio Maintenance	70K	80K	-
		-	-	-	-

1 HC #. 4 40 / . VC 3 U .	File	#:	21	-4817.	Version:	1
----------------------------------	------	----	----	--------	----------	---

-	-	-	-
Total Additional Budget Requested	70k	80k	-
Total Funding Sources	370K	80K	-
Personnel (Fill out section only if requesting ne	ew PCNs)	-	
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	-
Total Personnel	-	-	-

Anticipated Implementation Date: September 14, 2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note:	
⋈ Not an emergency, disaster recover	y, or COVID-19 related item
□ Emergency Item□ COVID-19 related Item□ Disaster Recovery related Item	
Contact(s) name, title, department:	Alan R. Black, P.E., Interim Executive Director Matthew K. Zeve, P.E., Deputy Executive Director

Attachments (if applicable): Amendment to Agreement